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CENTRAL ~U\iIN I5 TRl"T IVE TRIBUNAL 9ADDIT I ONAL BENCH 

OC\T ED: THIS THE l 7TH DAY OF APRIL 1997 

Coram : 
Hon'ple Mr . s. Das Gupta 

Hon ' b l 1 Mr . T. L~Verma -. .._.~.~ .... --. 

Prigina l Applicat i on No. 268/94 

Qf.1PA L S !NGH s/q ~:r; i Raj pa l Singh 

r /o Qua r t er no . 8-Posta l Col ony, 

b\f<J\ 

JM 

Ci vi 1 Lines , ~\o ra da bad- - - - - - - - - ...Applica nt 

C//;\ Sri n nupam Shuk l a 

Versus 

l. Uni on of Inc;ii a through Secreta r y 

De portment of Posts , 03 k Bhawa n, 

NeV'J Delhi . 

2.- The tv1ember (P ) post a 1 Boa r d, 

Oak Bhawa n, New Delhi. 

3 . Dir ect or p 0 sta l Services , 

Bare illy Re , i on , 

Bare i lly . 

L . S ri Daya Ram s/o Bachdi Ram 

dt present S .s ~P . ' Of , 

11/\orcJ dabo d . 

5. S uper int en dent of Post Offices , 

Morada ba d.- - - _ ------- - - - Responde nts 
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Or der {Ora 1 ) 

By lion 'ble IV\r . S_. !):ls G,upta ~t.l ---

This O.A. has been filed chd lle nging the 

order dated 27 .•a. 1993 by which the Dis cip linury 

authority ha s impose d on the app licant penalty of 

recovery of Rs .l0, 080/- from t he salary of t he o pp lic'3 nt 

in thirty six inst a lments @ Rs , 280/- per month ond l 
also the order dated 9 .12 . 1 993 by \111hich the Revisional 

a uthority hd d mo c>er cted the pena lty to that· of recover 

of Rs.7,200/- to be reco ve red in 36 instalments at the 

rate of Rs jl~2CO/-pe r month. 

2. It appea rs from the p l ea din gs on record 

that the app l ic..i nt , Who is post a l hssist a nt was work­

inc; a s Posta l t\SS i stant und \.\Ids posted a s Sub-post 

t-1\a st er c. t 24 .Batt a lion p;.. .c., Sub post office 

t·Aora o.a bdd , vva s serve d With charge memo dated 5. 6 .1993 

uncer ru l e 16 of C.CS & CQ\ r u l es for his alleged 

ommiss ion in informing the a uthorities that tenur e 

of one Farma n Raza, who wa s working as postal Asstt : 

at t he Money order count er hci d come to a n end . It 

a ppea rs th<lt s a id Farma n Ra za was responsible f br · 

misQppr opriat i on of a l a r c.. e number of money orders 

a nd t he a llegati on a . a inst the a pp licant is t~t 

he faile d to inform the a uthorit i e s regar ding the 

comp letion of tenure o said Fa rma n aaza , who hdd 

c ont r i t uted to t he lo~s of publtc money. 

3 . The cipp lica nt ha s t dken the ground that 

tenure of o post ei l .1-\ssista nt at t he money order 

count €r is 3 yec.1 rs a nd not one ye or a s c lleged in 
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tht:: chdrge memo . He h•JS o lso taken t he ground thdt 

he ha d put up the necessc1ry documents on 2.·7 . ·1 990 

for transferring Fc:1 rmd n Raza a nd ,the r ef ore, he could 

not have been he l d r esponsible for the offence 

c ommitted by him. 

4. In the counter affi c.a vit filed by the 

respondents , it has been st ote:d that the dpplicant 

hod been maki ng dir e ct references and levelling 

base less a llegations a s Union Office bearer . It is 

" 

a l so a lleged thct he hdd been using politicci l pr essure 

in contra vent i on of CCS & CJ:}l.. rules. Fur ther a llegation 

is that -c. he a '"'p licont whi l e working as Posta l nssistant 

St a ff I in Moradctbcid Head office failed to muirrta in 

devotion to duty by 

for shift ing Farman 

not informing the Hea d Of fice 

Raza posta l hssistarrt~;the Money 

or oer cou nter I ssue on complet ion of his tenure . The 

said Farma n Raza hd d misappropriated money orders to 

the value of Rs.33 , 908/-. I t is st ated that the appli­

cant was ful ly awa re of the conduct of Farman Raza 

who was a lso invoved in Saving ba nk fra ud case, while 

working as posta l Assistant at Kunderki H .. O .. d ;ring 

1987 dnd yet the a pp lica nt fai l ed to suggest s hifting 

of Farma n Ra za on comp l etion of his tenure. 

'N e heard l ear ned counse l for t.~• both the 

p ar t i es a nd perused t he p leadin~s on record . 

It appears f rom the r e l E: va nt rules \\lhich 

h<= ve been a nnexed bath by t he dpp li cantdnd responl ents 1 
r egd r oi n_;i 
t:i;l~ tenure for ve:irious l eve ls of personne l in t he 

post office that t enure of posta l .n.ssistonts emp l oyed 

c:;1t the saving ba nk counter (;Ind the money order coun-c.er 

i s 3 years • One yea r tenure ha s been prescribed for 
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hi cher selection grade s taff who handle cash a nd 

va l uab les . The said F~ rman Raza was a dmittedly a 

Posta l Ass i stant working on_ the money or der count er. 

It \\fOuld, ther e f or e , appea r that in accordance With 

the ru l es pres cribed by the r espondents t hemse l ves, 

t enure of Fa rman Raza was 3 yea r s ci nd not one year a s 

c ontended by t h E- r esponderrts . Even assuming that 

t enure \~a s not 3 years but one yea r , nothing has been 

brought out o n record to indicute duty cast on the 

applicant to give indication regarding c omp l etion of 

tenure of said Fa rma n Raza. Lear ned co·Jnse l for the 

r es ponde nts hdve st at e d thdt the app lica nt never deni~d 

that he had su ch duty cast on him a nd infact he hos 

st ated i n his appea l a nc other st atement s thot he ha o 

given ora l i rit imat ion re ga r oi ng thecomr.· let ion -of t enure 

of fa mdn Ra za a nd the r e fore, he must have been awore 

t hut t his vJas hi s duty to gi ve pr aper i nf or mation • 
• 

7. \'J a re not convinced of the a for esa id argu-

ment. In a bsen ce of a ny rule which cast duty on t he 

a · p lica nt to inform the a uthorit i es r ega r daing the 

comp l etion of tenur e of a posta l assist a nt , we are 

not s at i sfi ed that any case of mis condu ct ha s bee n 

made out a ga inst t he dpp licant . In t he first p l ace 

tenure does not appea r to be of one year, but of 3 

years.In t he second p l ace, there is n o duty c ast on 

t he app licdnt. to gi ve i nformation r egar ding t he 

comp l etion of te nure . As d res u lt of this ent i re 

chdrges eiga i nst the pp licunt a re misconcieved a nd 

o n the ba sis of the c harge no penalty could be imposed . 
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B. I nview of the fore going, impu g ned orders 

are quashed. It is stated that ~ the applicant has 

a l rea dy pa id Rs . 7, 200/-. ~esponcents a re directed to 

r efund this money to the app l ica nt v-1i t hin a p eriod 

of 3 months f rem the date of communicotion of this 

order . 

t~ember (A )., 

S QI 
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